
CODE OF STATE REGULATIONS 1ROBIN CARNAHAN (10/31/11)
Secretary of State

Rules of

Department of Elementary and
Secondary Education

Division 90—Vocational Rehabilitation
Chapter 4—General Administrative Policies

Title Page

5 CSR 90-4.010 Client Appeals (Rescinded November 15, 1982)..........................................3

5 CSR 90-4.020 Standards for Dentists (Rescinded November 15, 1982).................................3

5 CSR 90-4.021 Dental Fee Schedule (Rescinded November 15, 1982)...................................3

5 CSR 90-4.030 Financial Inventory (Rescinded November 17, 1980) ....................................3

5 CSR 90-4.040 Hospitals (Rescinded November 15, 1982) ................................................3

5 CSR 90-4.050 Medical Services Policy (Rescinded March 1, 1977) ....................................3

5 CSR 90-4.051 Medical Services Policy (Rescinded November 15, 1982) ..............................3

5 CSR 90-4.052 Payment Schedule for Medical Services (Rescinded November 15, 1982) ...........3

5 CSR 90-4.060 Standards for Physicians (Rescinded November 15, 1982)..............................3

5 CSR 90-4.070 Standards for Psychological Services (Rescinded November 17, 1980)...............3

5 CSR 90-4.080 Rehabilitation Facilities (Rescinded November 15, 1982) ...............................3

5 CSR 90-4.100 Definitions (Moved to 5 CSR 20-500.120) ................................................3

5 CSR 90-4.110 Confidentiality and Release of Information (Moved to 5 CSR 20-500.130)..........3

5 CSR 90-4.120 Minimum Standards for Service Providers (Moved to 5 CSR 20-500.140) ..........3

5 CSR 90-4.200 Eligibility (Moved to 5 CSR 20-500.150)..................................................3

5 CSR 90-4.300 Order of Selection for Services (Moved to 5 CSR 20-500.160)........................3

5 CSR 90-4.400 Appeals (Moved to 5 CSR 20-500.170) ....................................................3

5 CSR 90-4.410 Informal Review (Moved to 5 CSR 20-500.180)..........................................3

5 CSR 90-4.420 Due Process Hearing (Moved to 5 CSR 20-500.190) ....................................3

5 CSR 90-4.430 Mediation (Moved to 5 CSR 20-500.200)..................................................3



Title 5—DEPARTMENT OF
ELEMENTARY AND

SECONDARY EDUCATION
Division 90—Vocational Rehabilitation

Chapter 4—General Administrative
Policies

5 CSR 90-4.010 Client Appeals 
(Rescinded November 15, 1982)

AUTHORITY: section 178.430, RSMo 1978.
Original rule filed Dec. 24, 1975, effective
Jan. 3, 1976. Rescinded: Filed July 23,
1982, effective Nov. 15, 1982.

5 CSR 90-4.020 Standards for Dentists 
(Rescinded November 15, 1982)

AUTHORITY: section 178.430, RSMo 1978.
Original rule filed Dec. 24, 1975, effective
Jan. 3, 1976. Rescinded: Filed July 23,
1982, effective Nov. 15, 1982.

5 CSR 90-4.021 Dental Fee Schedule 
(Rescinded November 15, 1982)

AUTHORITY: section 178.430, RSMo 1978.
Original rule filed Aug. 2, 1978, effective
Nov. 13, 1978. Rescinded: Filed July 23,
1982, effective Nov. 15, 1982.

5 CSR 90-4.030 Financial Inventory 
(Rescinded November 17, 1980)

AUTHORITY: section 178.430 RSMo 1978.
Original rule filed Dec. 24, 1975, effective
Jan. 3, 1976. Rescinded: Filed June 27,
1980, effective Nov. 17, 1980.

5 CSR 90-4.040 Hospitals 
(Rescinded November 15, 1982)

AUTHORITY: section 178.430, RSMo 1978.
Original rule filed Dec. 24, 1975, effective
Jan. 3, 1976. Rescinded: Filed July 23,
1982, effective Nov. 15, 1982.

5 CSR 90-4.050 Medical Services Policy 
(Rescinded March 1, 1977)

AUTHORITY: section 178.430 RSMo 1969.
Original rule filed Dec. 24, 1975, effective
Jan. 3, 1976. Rescinded: Filed Oct. 22,
1976, effective March 1, 1977.

5 CSR 90-4.051 Medical Services Policy 
(Rescinded November 15, 1982)

AUTHORITY: section 178.430, RSMo 1978.
Original rule filed Oct. 22, 1976, effective
March 1, 1977. Rescinded: Filed July 23,
1982, effective Nov. 15, 1982.

5 CSR 90-4.052 Payment Schedule for
Medical Services 
(Rescinded November 15, 1982)

AUTHORITY: section 178.430, RSMo 1978.
Original rule filed Oct. 22, 1976, effective
March 1, 1977. Rescinded: Filed July 23,
1982, effective Nov. 15, 1982.

5 CSR 90-4.060 Standards for Physicians
(Rescinded November 15, 1982)

AUTHORITY: section 178.430, RSMo 1978.
Original rule filed Dec. 24, 1975, effective
Jan. 3, 1976. Rescinded: Filed July 23,
1982, effective Nov. 15, 1982.

5 CSR 90-4.070 Standards for Psychologi-
cal Services 
(Rescinded November 17, 1980)

AUTHORITY: section 178.430, RSMo 1978.
Original rule filed Dec. 24, 1975, effective
Jan. 3, 1976. Rescinded: Filed June 30,
1980, effective Nov. 17, 1980.

5 CSR 90-4.080 Rehabilitation Facilities 
(Rescinded November 15, 1982)

AUTHORITY: section 178.430, RSMo 1978.
Original rule filed Dec. 24, 1975, effective
Jan. 3, 1976. Rescinded: Filed July 23,
1982, effective Nov. 15, 1982.

5 CSR 90-4.100 Definitions
(Moved to 5 CSR 20-500.120)

5 CSR 90-4.110 Confidentiality and
Release of Information
(Moved to 5 CSR 20-500.130)

5 CSR 90-4.120 Minimum Standards for
Service Providers
(Moved to 5 CSR 20-500.140)

5 CSR 90-4.200 Eligibility
(Moved to 5 CSR 20-500.150)

5 CSR 90-4.300 Order of Selection for
Services
(Moved to 5 CSR 20-500.160)

5 CSR 90-4.400 Appeals
(Moved to 5 CSR 20-500.170)

5 CSR 90-4.410 Informal Review
(Moved to 5 CSR 20-500.180)

5 CSR 90-4.420 Due Process Hearing
(Moved to 5 CSR 20-500.190)

5 CSR 90-4.430 Mediation
(Moved to 5 CSR 20-500.200)
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